Yl B S el N B

N-C CARPET BINDING
& EQUIPMENT CORP.

358 SUMMER AVE.
NEWARK., NJ 07104
PHONE (973) 481-3500
TOLL FREE (800) 526-1184
FAX (973) 481-0839
EMAIL: SALES@NCCARPET.COM
WWW.NCCARPET.COM

UP 1646 OS

~Spare parts manual



= 5% (CATALOGUE)

1. SMiB3=E (FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS) * * * ¢ « ¢ o o « o & o9
2. PR PkEIRE (UPPER SHAFT & BALANCE COMPONENTS) «  « ¢ ¢ o o o « o « + 4
3. $H#F#ZEBh#1# (NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS)  * ¢ o o o o o o o o0 o «§
4. ERDBTI R EiE% (PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) - 8
5. [ERETI R LiX#%l (PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) « 10
6.
7.
8.

iIZ$4#/14 (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710-7,HY1760-7) =+ « + o « « 14

ERIH4 (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710L, HY1760L) = « « o « « 1

TIiXFISE (FEED BASE COMPONENTS) * © o ¢ o o o o o s e o o s s o o o o &9
9. T#hiz=E (HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710-7 HY1710L) =« - 24
10. T35 E (HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1760-7, HY1760L) -« 26
11, K& (THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710-7,HY1710L) « « + « « « « 28
12, R2%7& (THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1760~7,HY1760L) =+ « « » « « « 30
13, BRIZLAME (KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS) * « o = o o o o o o o o o o o o o 439
14, ¥T2%3%3<E (LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS) =+ « o o o « o & 34
15, IBHXH (LUBRICATION COMPONENTS) © * o ¢ o o o o o o ¢ e o o o o o s 36
16, 1ZHRX%H (LUBRICATION COMPONENTS) * « o o o o o o o o o o s o o o o & o138
17, SRR EBIERS (GAUGE COMPONENTS STANDARD PARTS) (FOR HY1710-7. HY1710L) « 40
18, ¥t X /ERHERS (GAUGE COMPONENTS STANDARD PARTS) (FOR HY1760-7. HY1760L) « 42
19~..$§J$(HO0KCOMPONENTS) ® ® ° o o e o s s e s s s s e e s e s s 0 e e 44
20A. VlZzER4r (THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710-7) o o « o o o « « o « 46
20B. t]£ER4> (THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1760=7) =« o o o o o o o o « 48
21, &5 3P £ (BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS) * o ¢ o « o « « « « 50
22. BahfaERI3RE GEBC) (AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM

COMPONENTS) (OPTIONAL PARTS) * * ©2e o ¢2¢ o s o o o o o s o ¢ o o« o «59
23. RALEELEM (GEBEZ) (AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (OPTIONAL PARTS) « o « « 54
24. BENfE458E (GEBEL) (AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS) ( OPTIONAL PARTS) « « « 56
25, DL= @ (JZBC) (DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (OPTIONAL PARTS) « « « o o « 58
26. WERXRHFKXE (GEEC) (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS)

(0PT|0NALPARTS) ---.-.........-....------...50
27. ¥a%xEB4> THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR HY1710-7, HY1760-7) «  « o « « « g9

28. M11% (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS) = = « o o o o o o o o o o o o o & 4 64



1. SPERAEE (FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS)

S




|
0

DO 1D =~
HQ@EZEEE;E:E&DWﬂmwmme

0O DN DN
Ol > WO DO

Lo DN DN DO
O OO0~

o o
DO

Lo Qo QWKLY Lo W
OO0 3 OO v W

DO OO O MO U1 U1 O1 ot o1 o1 o1 o fon
NS RS RC N SN SRS SRR S AR Ul ol ol v

70
#01 FOR
#03 FOR

L

17

Ui Bl geid R RS
40016798
SS94111215S8P
SS5090610SP
21331301
S594110815SP
21355805
SS4150915SP

#02 21437108

#02 21437306
TA0620504R0

#02 SS4110815SP
21331806
21332002
SS4110815SP
TA1250504R0
21331608
SS7150910TP

#03 10101400

#03 SS2090710TP

#04 21408554

#01 40039838
17912106
B1132521000
SD0380551SL

#04 21408505

#01 40039839
SS7090520TP
TA0750704R0
CM301300001
TAO550604R0
TA1050504R0
TA0550604R0
CM300200001
22901805

#04 WZ0320290U7
22619100
10201200

#02 B1129051000

#02 SS2090710TP
22602601
TA1250504R0
21332309
S54110815SP

#03 21331756

#04 40038688

#04 40017269

#04 40017316

#04 40038691

#04 SS4080620TP
SS6110480SP
TA2100904R0
B1114517000 -
NS6620310SP

#03 21331202
40019114

#03 TA1450404R0
SS2090710TP
B3138512000

#01 40039831

#01 SM4061001SB

#01 WZ0320290UZ

#01 40038688

#01 40017269

#01 40017264

#01 40017265

~#01 SS6090620SP

#01 40038691

#01 SS4080620TP

: TA1100604R0

#05 40094561

0-7
10-7/ 1760-7

R L D
FACE PLATE ASM.
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
TOP COVER B
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9
WINDOW PLATE E
WINDOW PLATE E PACKING
CAP
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
WINDOW PLATE B
WINDOW PLATE PACKING B
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
RUBBER PLUG
BALANCE COVER
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9
THREAD GUIDE C
SCREWg9/64-40 L=7.2
THREAD GUIDE ASM.
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM.
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE
THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING
HINGE SCREW D=3. 80 H=5.5
THREAD GUIDE PLATE
THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5
RUBBER PLUG
SAFETY LABEL
RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG
ATTENTION SEAL
GROUND MARK
WASHER 3. 2X6. 5X0. 15
CAP
RUBBER PLUG
FRAME THREAD GUIDE UPPER
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7. 2
BED SCREW STUD
RUBBER PLUG
SIDE COVER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
WINDOW PLATE A ASM.
HOOK COVER ASM.
SLIDE PLATE
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER
HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT
SCREW 1/8-44 1L=6
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3
RUBBER PLUG
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN
NUT 3/16-32
SETSCREW
LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT
RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7. 2

TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE

BED COVER

SCREW M6 L=10

WASHER 3. 2X6. 5X0. 15
HOOK COVER ASM.

SLIDE PLATE

FEED LEVER BASE COVER A
FEED LEVER BASE COVER B
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6

HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6

PLUG

SEWING MACHINE LABEL (EU
#02 FOR 1760L

#04 FOR 1760-7/ 1760L

am 1 - ;\

T AR
¥24711/64-40 L=12

B24£79/64-40 L=6
T &
25711/64-40 L=8
1oL 2% )

BRET

f& &R

?*ﬁ&
E?%I11/64~40 L=8

NN
T AR B
i?%T11/64—40 L=8
9E%1$E
184715/64-28 L=9
L 262

ﬂ?%T2/64—40 =7 D

"'-' .

12k 20 14
[H] 26 AR
He i 5 2
%§%§E?€I0-3 80 H=5. 5

II%EHE
18479/64-40 1.=4. 5

CYE
ZERR s

i T

ZEE
BHAR I

2 ¢ !.'”!'

eaﬁzgz

B ZE

Fids

WE4£79/64-40 L=7.2

N GTREL S

B R 2

) 55 A

¥R%£711/64-40 L=8
ERAL

IEAAR T

Rl

iEial

PR o5 8

E?%I1/8—44L-

Hk%E

VES 53
38
E%Eﬂ

1‘%&%{)-14 5 L=4
984£79/64-40 L=7.2
%&%ﬁ%ﬁ

g
i
IR dE
WA
Sﬁﬁﬁﬁi

il N

@gea

PR 35 5
WB%T1/8-441.=6
e

e




2. PR HkER3EE (UPPER SHAFT & BALANCE COMPONENTS)




O

U1E:ESF;::E;KQ(x%wlﬂﬁu1ﬁhtﬁFQFA

16
3
18
19
20
Al
22
23
24
%
26
27
23
29
30
31

32
33
34

36
37
33
39
40
41
42
43
44
49
46
47
43
49
0
ol
02
23
o4
29
56
- 07
08
09
60
61
62
63
64
6
66
67
63
69
7C
71
(2
73

703

B

#03

703

#03

#03

703

#02

J -

21332705
21333000
23001001
B1906051000
21333307
SS8150822TP
40038704
CQ303000000
€Q202000000
B121005100C
CQ505000000
21332507
SS8150822TP
SM8080812TP
2133950:
SS8660810TP
21333109
CQ202000000
21336557
21336508
SS8660810TP
CS0950810SH
40038692
SS6661110SP
40038694
B1203512000
21402300
SM8060602TP
40019905
4003870

#01

703
#03
702

702

702
#03

302

702
#03
#03

202

#01 SELECTIVE PARTS

21387501

B1214019000
21387709

21387600

3130805500C
B1309055000
B1310055000
21387808

B1314055000
SS8660612TP
SD0640322TP
SD0640322TP
SS8111010TP
TAO750704R0

B1312563000/

RE0500000K0
B1639051000
B1313055000
40016148
8150710TP
40038700
40038702

SS58661030SP

SB120000200
>{120760SP
21353008
SS7110710SP
40038830
SM8061212TP
21333703
SS8150710TP
SS8660612TP
21334008
SS8150822TP
2305360¢
21387907
21332606
21333406
SS8151550SP
B19055200AC
B1905520000
B1907057000
CQ202000000

A\

UPPER SHAFT
UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
TAKE-UP LEVER PIN
BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD
OIL WICK
OIL WICK

FEDLE BAR CRANK PI
OIL WICK
COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM)
SCREW 15/64-28 1L=8
SCREW M8X8

PPER FEED CAM 5
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8
UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL
OIL WICK
ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM.
ECCENTRIC CAM A
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 W=8
UPPER SPROCKET
SCREW 1/4-40 L=11
TIMING BELT (96(
BUSHING REAR
UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK
SCREW M6X6
TRIANGUAR CAM A
LOWER SPROCK]
LOWER SPROCKET
SPROCKET RING
SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING
SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK
SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK
COUNTER-HOOK SPRING
SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK
SAFETY BASE
SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6
HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H
HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5
RUBBER PLUG

AFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON
E-RING
SPRING
SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE
THRUST COLLAR B WASHER

'HW 1 i{_”: L=7
THRUST COLLAR ASM.
THRUST COLLAR
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10
BEARING 20X42

REW 3/16-28 [=7.(
HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
BALANCER
SCREW M6X12
SAFETY CLUTCH DISC
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6
FLYWHEEL
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8
FLYWHEEL
ADJUSTING PIN (1.2)
COUNTER WEIGHT (B) (38MM)
BALANCER
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15

HREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
THRUST PIN
OIL WICK
#02 FOR 1760L

"n 1

3. 2
Sy 2

st
FHEIE

P&

PR AT

9k £8% 1] f"l
¥2%715/64-28 =8
£+ B AR E AT

H £k
T 2%

F1AT B

¥24£715/64-28 L=8
ﬁ?%Tmaxs

DAk
@?%T1/4“40
hNE

@E%I1/4—40 L=8
IEFEZ B A HD=9. 5 W=8
ERIF#
WRE]
7604ﬁ| .i0>
6005N%H &
LHhHAE
BRETM6X6
T%ﬁﬁb%
HH 18|V i &
o[RS
EikaZ %2
FERHRE
NRHY
H 7|\
T
T /NELE
FEHT
A8
i=E]1/4-401L.=6
R HE]
AT
(FE) IO 3 kb %T
&ﬁ%
%3%%
FEH &
& 48
H
H Sz Sk e
7:$£$HﬂimiﬁﬁﬂﬂFF
I B 3 A O

A R R ET
e 7

l_l l ;-.

m¥%ﬂ&#%m
P8%711/64-40 L=7

ACE
EE%T

b ﬂ

H%%%ﬁ%ﬁﬂ
WR%E]1/4-40L=6

K
m25115/64-28 =8

(T %) v
FAT AR

RFE P 5R)
E?%T15/64 -28 L=15

%h’f‘iﬁ
PRERAT IR
TH 2

_""I'_'

B

#03 FOR 1710-7/ 1760-7

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
s
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
:
1
=1
=2
=]

1
2
1
2
1
/s
1
1
2
]
1
1
1
2
i
-1
==
=]



3. $H#FIEzN#14# (NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS) (550-1760)

.

r —— ——  — e—— — — e — —




Co DOIDD DO DO DO DIDND DN DO DD bt et et pd pd ok [k pd
S OI00 3O O Wl o —m o wWloo a0 o alco —m o © OIC O W= W O

W [JC RIS IS
O3 DD —

> W
L N —

O O CyO1 O1 U1 O Q1|1 O1 U1 O1 O B W W

5
21405204
22814909
B1437051000
SS8151150TP
22814909

B14110570A0 .

B1411057000
S57090910SP
B1412051000

21438007
SS7110910TP
21338702
SS7110830SP
21338603
SS6091022TP
21338801
SM8080812TP
21338900
B1414232000
B1410771000
21339304
21339205
40039270
40039269
SS61522440SP
23062102
EA9500B0100
CQ20200000

030340

030342
SM6040800SP
030344
030345

ACQ 16x%*10

M4%10
030350

S556110480SP
SD0640701SP
030301A
11/64-40

SS8110410TP
030358
030359

1760E08CX

(0303611

M4*4

hr 427

HINGE STUD

FELT

OIL WICK RETAINER
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10. 5
FELT

NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM

SCREW9/64-40 L=8.5
FELT

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5
ROCKING BASE GUIDE
SCREW 1%/64-40 L= 7.5
ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B)
SCREW

ROCKING FRONT ARM
SCREW M8X8

ROCKING SHAFT

SQUARE BLOCK

STUD

ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL
BUSHING REAR

ROCKING REAR ARM
SCREW 15/64-28 1L=23.5

CABLE BAND
OIL WICK

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5

SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.8

&
PR
iE D
VHI 2% I
b2%715/64-28L=10. 5
VH
PRk
ATk
HRET
S
LEFDP*17 23
B R
B2%711/64-40 1=8.5
YRR ) R
b24£711/64-40 L=8. 5
(gL -F 7] BEB
BRET
ZEE
P2 4£TM8X8
PR

TE R
BR 52
RHH R E
BHEE
23 Ja B A1
250 5 B
12£715/64-28L=23. 5
Za e & EH
Z~
THI 2%,

& DPx17 25
FLAF

S

3 JRE

WRE]

SR ELEES
SRR SL T B
161078 &Y < L
YR Bl BBk
B

e 22

~F ) R

o5 B

4842 11/64-40 L=6
BEEYRE]D=6. 35H=7
EEF R

g 22

PR B
¥24£711/64-40 L=3.5
F [

£ AT

£ 3L (8MM)

iR

g 22




4., EBAT R %R (PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM
COMPONENTS )

»
/
-

q/@ i — 24 49

| 48




= QO DO

O 00 ~J O O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
29
26
27
28
AL
30
31
L ¥
33
34
39
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
+4
49
46
47
43
49
00
o1
02
03
04
99
06

—

1t BE

Tt A 5
21340401
21340500
SS8660012TP
40039326
21378302
22904100
22904106
SS8660610TP
SS8150710TP
TA0750704R0
40033027
40033026
21347109
EA9500B0000
CQ3000000F0
CQ3000000F0
B1414555000
WP0501046SC
40033029
SS71105105P
B1414555000
10509701
40018341
40033033
B14670530A0
B1468053000
SS6151780SP
21406509
26225201
SS619519205P
21340104
D1456055B00
D1455055B00
WP04820865D
NS61105305P
21437900
SM6062502TP
CQ252000000
40039265
40039266
SST110910TP
21340906
22907604
B1502246000
40038705
40017276
B1462053000
21406103
22907109
40018340
40018339
NS61504305P

SS8110520TP
21406608
21451505
S5S71507405P

—'—'_n.-

l ' /

UPPER FEED SHAFT
UPPER FEED FRONT ARM
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6
FRONT METAL

FEED SHAFT METAL

MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM.

MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
RUBBER PLUG

UPPER FEED LINK ASM.
UPPER FEED LINK

FELT

CLIP CV-=705

OIL ELT

OIL FELT

SLIDE BLOCK

WASHER 5 X 13 X 1
TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM.
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
SLIDE BLOCK

FELT

WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK
WALKING BAR B

WALKING BAR ASM.
WALKING BAR SPRING
SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0
UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE
ROLLER

SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0
UPPER FEED ROD

HINGE SCREW

CONNECTING STUD

WASHER 4. 8X11. 5X2

NUT 11/64-40

UPPER FEED REAR ARM
SCREW M6 L=25

OIL WICK

PRESSURE BAR HOLDER ASM.
PRESSURE BAR HOLDER C
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5
PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW

PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT

PRESSER SPRING

PRESSURE BAR HOLDER GUIDE
THREAD RELEASE PLATE COMPL.

THREAD RELEASE SPRING
PRESSER LIFTER LEVER

PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER

SCREW

SCREW

NUT 15/64-28

SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5
GUIDE PLATE SPACER

PRESSER BAR
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7

=

IE R
FiER
W24T1/4-40L=6
%ﬂﬁﬁ%

Hﬂ
5 [
-
ﬁﬁ
% % |
I
ay

E?€T1/4—40L 6

Y R S S B ET
Zf-}""‘
FIEREM A
FIERNER

R ES

%Eﬂ?

VIS

a3

BB 5X13X1
=LA
b2£T11/64-40 1=7
EPSN

THI S

i AT R B AT
xR

£ EAFA

E L EAE
¥E4£T15/64-28L=17.0
IE R T [MAR

Zﬁti
12%£715/64-28L=19. 0
L%Hﬁ*
BB E]
E
é&ﬁﬂ4.8X11.5X2
2 tr11/64-40
FIEREE
BEETME =25

TH 2%
Lﬁ@%#

"' 'AA

H24£711/64-40 1L=8.5
Fs 778 T8 4E]

Fs i g £

&

12 4£7D=8 H=4.9

Fa 2

VNSH-

5 =/ F

EMHE
LHENEE]B

RN ETD=6. 35H=7
R £}
WEET
T [A) Bl

N
W24715/64-28L=7

Pk ek § ek ek pd e ek [ el pd pd pd e [ pred prened ek pemed [ ek ped e

0. 02



5. EB BB & X (PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM
COMPONENTS)

((««««T(«((«((C@:-

.
!

X R
30 /H%
é@ 48 ﬁ
. —24
14 ﬁ '




"J_‘l_—'l

TS

B G

21340401
21340500
SS8660612TP
40039326
21378302
22904155
22904106
SS8660610TP
SS8150710TP
TAO750704R0
S571507405P
21048707
SS8110520TP
21340005
40018340
40018339
B1414555000
WP05010465C
40033029
SS7110510SP
B1414555000
10509701
40018341
40033033
B14670530A0
B1468053000
SS6151780SP
21406509
26225201
556151920S5P
40033027
CQ3000000F0
CQ3000000F0
21347109

EA9500B0000
40033026

RE0800000K0
21340302
21451505
40039265
40039266
SS7110910TP
22907604
B1502246000
40038705
40017276
B1462053000
21406103

21406608
SM6052002TP

5 LATR
UPPER FEED SHAFT
UPPER FEED FRONT ARM
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6
FRONT METAL
FEED SHAFT METAL

MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM.

MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
RUBBER PLUG

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
HINGE SCREW

SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5
UPPER FEED LINK (B)
SCREW

SCREW

SLIDE BLOCK

WASHER 5X14X1
TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM.
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
SLIDE BLOCK

FELT

WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK
WALKING BAR B

WALKING BAR ASM.
WALKING BAR SPRING
SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0
UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE
ROLLER

SCREW 15/64-28 L=19. 0
UPPER FEED LINK ASM.
OIL FELT

OIL FELT

FELT

CLIP CV-70S
UPPER FEED LINK

E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM)
UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B)
PRESSER BAR

PRESSURE BAR HOLDER ASM.
PRESSURE BAR HOLDER C
SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8.5

PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT

PRESSER SPRING

PRESSURE BAR HOLDER GUIDE
THREAD RELEASE PLATE COMPL.

THREAD RELEASE SPRING
PRESSER LIFTER LEVER
GUIDE PLATE SPACER
SCREW Mo L=20

1 24 BR =
FIE KL |
IRl AT 1
W24£T1/4-40L=6 2
AR A E 1
IERHE 1
Fe 340 19 R H A |
F I EHEERE
WE%T1/4-40L=6 ~2
FHH R Fe K MRE] ]
&S ]
WE4£T15/64-281L=7 ]
AT RS TH AR TEATIEAT 1
W2 E] 1
AR MMIEMA 1
HEIEE] B 2
B EENBETD=6. 35H=7 ]
NEPZR 1
HPE 5X13X1 1
— FFLFF ]
¥E4711/64-40 L=7 ]
]

]

]

]

1

1

1

]

]

1

]

EPo
HES
7 0 A SX B 1%
E A A

U = H A
L EHE
WB4£T15/64-28L=17. 0
IEELF AR
B
§8%715/64-281=19. 0
IR RLEM A
TH S —()
THEL ~(
VHES -1
Z% K ~2
FIERNEF -1
AR WEA 2 1
F FIAZ B 32 B AR 1
AT 1
AT R 2H 1
s B A2 3k -1
124£711/64-40 L=8.5 -1
s TR B
&
¥2£TD=8 H=4.9
/NS
NSH -y
&R F
SR E
[E BT RR 4R T A 3 B 4T

Pt el ek ek peed [ hd pd  fod




5. EMAH R X (PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM
COMPONENTS)

()
s
N
Gy N
&

5 1

!

(@« %&

o1

[ RAR TR — (R ENARERD

30
~ 48 /ﬁ

(i

\
q




=_/H:_

-

H w5
21006002
22907109
CQR252000000
10713808
NS61504305P
40075553
21006507
NS61105305P
21006408
40072709
PS0300242K0
40072708
10715001
10715704
B152652700G
SS6110630TP
21341607
10715308
SM6051202TP
21341508
10718203
10714202
SM10508015R
21339700
SST111120TP
10713501
10716004
B3416552000
RE0500000KO
21339809
SS71108305SP
10714509
10714608
SM8050602TP
21337803
SS8150710SP
21339601
SM8050602TP
10774305
10715100

&
ADJUST SPRING B
PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER
OIL WICK
CONNECTION LINK PIN B
NUT 15/64-28
ECCENTRIC ROD (SET)
ADJUST SCREW B
NUT 11/64-40
ADJUST SCREW A
SPRING SUPPORT SHAFT ASM.
SPRING PIN 3.0X24
SPRING SUPPORT SHAFT
VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM
VERT§CAL DIAL PIN
SPRING
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6
VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM
PIN
SCREW M5X0. 8 L=12

VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT

FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL
VERTICAL CHANGE BELT
SCREW M5 L=38

UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B)

SCREW
SPRING HOOK
VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING

CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW

E-RING

UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5
CONNECTION LINK B

SCREW Mo L=6

FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT (%}

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7

P

TH £

[ BRIAS B P2 R IEAT 4

MR R

b L4 B

EBEHE

A B IR T+ RKEF
i s ZNE A
bERE11/64-40
H K R

VA [ 51

ﬁE%HA

B BRIAT B P Tt i

s BIAT
[ BIAZ

=Rl

T3

TrihEe
ReEEA IR
Emﬁﬁjﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂﬁilﬁﬁl
F JIAS B 5 VA 15 FL Re iR 4T
ST+ A 17 B AR
FRIT AT AR
JERAS B 3 T VA 5 HE AR R T

& BIAS B4R T 5
He A IR H

[ BIAC B 3R Tt 2 B A

IR Rl g S AR RET
FiEEHESHRB
PEE711/64-40 1=8
AR 7 5 SR
AR 7 2
R R R IERS
FF 144 B8
IR FRAT ZE AR

W24711/64-40 L=8.5
AR R 3% A
CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN Bh#R&ZEATEY
¥24711/64-40 L=8

BRE]

UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (A) ¢ Z8#x

SCREW M5 L=6
VERTICAL DIAL

VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING J&BEIVET %S4

BR%E]
HE RS

P

e

i) H

A 73 R S e

£ 40 14
1=

e P
: oL

!—**—*MHWHMMMHHNNHMNHHHHHHHHHHr-—lh—t|I’h—-*b—-—*h—*b——lb—-—t»——t:——-t:r—au&m[m
Do



6. IERI#143 (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710-7, HY1760-7)




F5 B

pred  pmd ekl

\

—
O

DO DN = = =
_—o O 00 3 O

oI DO N DO
DO = W N

Do
-

LW N DN
oS O OO

o
—

L W W Wlw W W W
O 00 3 OO0 v» W I

W 3 IS SN N S N Y V= N SN St SRV S [EAN
O O 00 3 IO v» W DN O

T i GRS

21337001
21337100
SS7T1107105P
21352901
WP06120565D
WS0610002KP
SS6153012TP
40039454
D2461481C00
26023200
RE0400000K0
SS6090910SP
SS7120710SP
10120004
13789201
11272614
WP05026165D
22952501
SS71124205P
SS561212105P
22904155
22904106
SS8660610TP
40039307
SDOY00701TP
NS6680320SP
21407309
SS8100822TP
21364104
S>57111410TP
21337902
SS7090910TP
21337308
SD0800402TP
40038901
21338009
SS6111610SP
23056104
22609408
SM6061802TP
23056203
21430400
S56121860SP
22911804
RO092270200
22912000
22912109
21336656

21336607
40009103

L 24 BR
BACKWARD FEED LEVER B

BACKWARD FEED PRESSER PLATE

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
BACKWARD FEED LINK FULCRUM

WASHER 6. 1X18. 5X2
SPRING WASHER
SCREW 15/64-28
CHANGE BASE
CONNECTING PIN
FEED CAM ROLL
E-RING 4

SCREW 9/64-40 L=9
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7
SPRING SUSPENSION
TENSION SPRING
FEED SPRING HOOK
WASHER

BACK LEVER STOPPER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=24
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12

MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM.

FEED LEVER SUPPORT
FEED LEVER BASE
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. 8
HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7
WASHER 6. 5X11X1
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8
FEED ROCKER

SCREW 11/64-40 L=14
ECCENTRIC PIN

SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5
FEED ADJUSTING ROD
HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4
SPRING B

SPRING HOOK

SCREW 11/64-40 L=16
FEED REGULATOR (P=12)
FEED ROCK SHAFT

SCREW M6 L=18

FEED DIAL (C)

FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT
SCREW 3/16-28 L=18
FEED REGULATOR SCREW
RUBBER RING

FEED REGULATOR PIN
FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING
FEED LINK ASM.

FEED LINK

CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN

EP jg 7]\
1352 F PR AT
13142 T Ptk
¥24£711/64-40 L=7
2
P
EBon
2]

B 22 FAE IR
B 2w FAERE
&1

*F

WEE]

WEET

ﬁ%@ﬂ

@?%I1/4 40L=6
B FEEAT
WE£TD=9 H=7

%?Ei 9/32-28
e CarlEgn)
WB4£]15/64-28 L=8
oy SE
W24711/64-401L=14
{+CrEH

BRET
&R T EA
4247 D=8 H=4
g

GG EEAY
A B R E]
IEEHATTBRA
15K B
§E4TM6 L=18
ERZER
1R T RE ST 28
H2%73/16-28L=18

5B T 218 4T L=54. 2

17 BEE

% I

[lsezuk:=

15 R T A A
1% B} A A
IEEEM

X EMH

#‘4‘
r—arrr--*r-—-tb-—-tt-—-tr—tt-—at-—-*r—-—t[*of—-tr—-ti——lr——*l:\:)b-—*[\:Ji—-lmmb—*b—*r—l&LMHHHHHHHMM»—AHHHHHHP—*C.»JI-—**—*HEB]I




7. =¥ (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710L, HY1760L)




0

QT T OT OOk b BRI R BB R WWWWILWwWwwWwwWlkor NI DD DD DI = b et it et o et ek ok |
DA LW =IO OWONDOT R WNHOOOIROT R WORROOWONDNT S WN =[O WO ~1RUT i W o © PO WD —

O
-]

Sy O On
O O OO0

(s L3y O
o DO =

o
P

A

-

iﬂ é;ﬂ:j

21337902

REO900000K0
CS1201010SH
CS1201011SH
5586606 10TP
SDO800402TE
NS6150430SP
SS7110710SP
40038712
SS7110910TP
40081970
21407200
21407309
40081969
40038711

21407309
SS8151150TP

B3025141H00A

S561212108P
22904155
22904106
S558660610TP
40039307
SD0900701TP

NS66803205P
21378302
21388004
SS6120930TP
SS8150822TP
21364104
SS7111410TP

S57090910TP
21337308
SDO800402TP
21337605
40019926
SS6111610SP
21337209
22609408
SM6061802TP
21336805

21430400
SS6121860SP

22911804
RO092270200
22912000
22912109
21336656

21336607
40009103

CQ202000000
SM8050612TP
213367006
21338207
oD10008015H
21336300
21378203
WP0650876SD
NS6150310SP
21387402
SS8150710TP
21407408
SS6110520TP
21337803

"y
o, W o g 14

E-RING 9

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10
THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4

NUT 15/64-28

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

FELT HOLDER

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5

FEED ADJUSTING BASE

FEED ADJUSTING BASE
SQUARE BLOCK

FEED ADJUSTING BASE B SET
FEED ADJUSTING BASE B
SQUARE BLOCK

SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5
CONNWCTING ARM

SCREW 3/16-28 L=12

MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM.
MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD
HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7

NUT 9/32-28

FEED SHAFT METAL

REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAF
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9

SCREW 15/64-28 L=8

FEED ROCKER

SCREW 11/64-40 [=14
ECCENTRIC PIN

SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5

FEED ADJUSTING ROD

HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4
SPRING

SPRING HOOK

SCREW 11/64-40 L=16

FEED ADJUSTING A

FEED ROCK SHAFT

SCREW M6 [=18

FEED DIAL A

FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT
SCREW 3/16-28 L=18

FEED REGULATOR SCREW
RUBBER _RING

FEED REGULATOR PIN

FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING
FEED LINK ASM.

FEED LINK

CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN

OIL WICK

SCREW M5X6

FEED ROD A

FEED LINK PIN

HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8
BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT
FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW
WASHER 6. 5X13X0. 8

NUT 15/64-28

w0

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7

FITTING PLATE

SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5

FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT

X, 111/

FH E 59
IEFEB B AHHAD=12 W=10
IF¥E'ZED=12 W=10
%?%?1/4~40L 6

D=8 H=4
E?Ei
B24711/64-40 L=7

EH R
E?¥T11/64—40 l= 8.5
I 4] {4
%ﬂﬁﬂf@
M CHREITD
15 R T E BE H A
X AL R
B Crr R0
WE4%]15/64-281=10. 5
1% 20 h K 77 B AR
#8473/16-281L.=15. 5

_EﬁLﬁ%ﬂﬂﬁ
i?%T1/4L56E16
AR &
#24TD=9 H=7

%?Ei 9/32 28

»
I'I||
I 5=

(8| 2242 HI AT
WE473/16-28L=9
B84715/64-28 L=8
IERHEE
b24£711/64-401=14
{0 EH
WRET
XA EAT
ﬁ?%T D=8 H=4

%%%ﬁ
A PR E]
J%*‘-—rﬂ H fj'%A
15 R E B B
=2 M6 [ =18
IERZ E R

oy S TN
WE4]3/16-28L=18
J@Hﬁ TTasiB%ETL=54. 2
mm%
IERATT S E

15 RHEM2H 4
%ﬂﬁﬂ
X I IEF
TH 2%
HRE]
IEBHEFA
15 RHEM
=% | D=10 H=8
J= [7) 36 R A B

a

IE 20 X By AR AT BB AR

]
B2E 15/64-28

VH E
LR S LR AT
15 AL JE T R R
g 22
15848 79 R S 58

»

e e ] e e N s Y [Srauye

el e T e T e N [y CE Oy Wy WSO W R S S G W—



7. =R ¥ (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710L, HY1760L)




ui B gutd S

CQR202000000
SM3050612TP
40011400
21338207
>D1000801SH
21336409
21378203
WP0650876SD
NS6150310SP
21387402
REO900000KO
CS1201010SH
CS1201011SH
SS8660610TP
SD0800402TP
NS6150430SP
557110710SP
40038712
SS7110910TP
21407408
21407200
40038711
SS6110520TP
21337803
21378302
SS8151150TP

L LA BR
OIL WICK
SCREW M5X6
FEED ROD (C)
FEED LINK PIN
HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8
BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT B
FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW
WASHER 6. 5X13X0. 8
NUT 15/64-28
FELT
E-RING 9
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10
THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6
HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4
NUT 15/64-28
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
FELT HOLDER
SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8.5
FITTING PLATE
FEED ADJUSTING BASE
FEED ADJUSTING BASE B
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5
FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT
FEED SHAFT METAL
SCREW 15/64-28 1=10. 5

B3025141H00A CONNECTING ARM

SS8150710TP

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7

H 4 FR
THI 2%
WRET
EREFFA CHZ B
IERHEMH
B24£7D=10 H=8
I A 3% 3% A4

I& 20 WX By AR IE A B

il

WEIE 15/64-28

VH ¥4

H 59

IEHER B A AD=12 W=10
IEHE'ZBEID=12 W=10
WE4£]1/4-40L=6

W24] D=8 H=4

WE R}
W2%£711/64-40 L=7
E

W24711/64-40 1.=8. 5
f‘%‘ 4ﬁjﬁ@]§% 'r}'
&R A R
IR 1T A R

g 22

1B BHJE T BB 57 48

15 R £
WR24£]15/64-28L=10. 5
&0 IK B AR

T R3S K RET

PLHF—‘HP—*F—*P—-‘HH}'—*P—‘

I
DO

= =N e e et ek e DN e et e [




8. PXEI3EE (FEED BASE COMPONENTS)

S

.\ x

A<
A

11

B
10

1e

8% 12~14




0

LDOO*JCJ‘}OI»—F:-CAJMH‘_E

it | p—t
— O

DO = = = e et pd ek
QO 00 3 O & W DN

DO DN DO DO
=W DN e

DO DO IS
N OO O

LW DN DO
RN GRN o

o
—

S B RS
40038859
40038968
23200801
5S56090612TP
23200900
SM8050502TP
23056005
40039257
40039015
23009509
RCO740811KP

#01 13516703

#01 13516604

#01 13519202
40038709
40038967
EA9500B0100
NS6150310SP

CRE
FEED BAR ASM.
FELT (D)
VERTICAL FEED LINK
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT
SCREW M5 L=5
FEED BASE
FEED LEVER
FEED LEVER SCREW
FEED LEVER SHAFT
C-RING
SLIDE BLOCK B
SLIDE BLOCK A
SLIDE BLOCK
FELT A
FELT (C)
CABLE BAND
NUT 15/64-28

B1604012000A FEED BAR SHAFT

REO500711KP
Q202000000
23036304
40038981
SS6090630TP
SM6061602TP
WP0612076SP
40017263
SS6090630SP
40038707
40017317
SS7090710SP

702
702
702

702
702
703
703
703

#01 SELECTIVE PARTS (&M #544)

#02 FOR
#03 FOR

1710-7
1760-7/ 1760L

SNAP RING 5

OIL WICK

FEED LEVER SUPPORT
FEED LEVER BASE
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
SCREW M6 L=16
WASHER 6. 1X11X2
FEED LEVER BASE COVER
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
FEED LEVER BASE
FEED LEVER SUPPORT
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. 8

H 34 FrR BE
FBRH 4 ]
TH 4 -1
FERIEM -1
H2E] -1
EM S BRI T RO -1
B2ET M5L=5 -1
PR - ~1
XA [ 2 AT -1
EA T MR -1
VE LR G 22 -1
K& -1
TR -1
TR -1
1H R -1
VH] #6 -1
VHES -1
5SS -6
B2 Mg 15/64-28 -1
X} R ]
T #5585 ]
THI 2% 0. 14
=0al 2
e (ER4T) 1
HRE] y
AL MR %] 4
BhH 4
] 25 B 1
EEREEET (A) 4
HRE (X4 ]
JEAL IR 2
BRET 4



"\i TR E (FEED BASE COMPONENTS)




FY R4S

1

2

3

4

3,

6

[

8

9

10 #02
11

1Z

13 #02
14

12

16 701
Yi #01
18 #01
19 #01
20 #01
21

22

-

24

s

20

27 #03
28 #03

e 5
40038695
21427307
CS095081ASH
23004708
B1816512000
SS8151150TP
SS8151150TP
40038697
SS8660810TP
40038867
SS8100710TP

21334701
23004609

40039822
23004906
10112001
10112100
10112209
10111904
40029634
SM6061602TP
WP0612076SP
SM6040802TP
23024409
SS8660530TP
PH0300062C0
40038724
40038902

&

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

LOWER SHAFT METAL REAR

1 LR
ki
R EES

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 ﬁﬁ@iﬁa%@éﬁ#

HOOK SHAFT SPACER

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LARGE

SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10. 5
BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASM.

SCREW 1/4-40 L=8
HOOK SHAFT BASE
SCREW 15/64-28 L=T

HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL

HOOK SHAFT
OPENER

OPENER GUIDE ARM
HOOK SHAFT GEAR A
HOOK SHAFT GEAR B
HOOK SHAFT GEAR C
HOOK SHAFT GEAR

HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR

SCREW M6 L=16
WASHER 6. 1X11X2
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

VERTICAL FEED CAM (1.5)

SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5
PIN

HOOK SHAFT BASE
HOOK SHAFT (60L)

#01 SELECTIVE PARTS (ZERC#44) #02 FOR HY1710L

XL
YN
WB4£715/64-281=10. 5
¥24715/64-28L=10. 5
RELEHNW
W24£]1/4-40 L=8
e R s

R R R S K RET
EREE FE
AR &

s> XAV

R X

WE HE /N AT %2

W2 e /N A e B

W2 E /)N ik ¥ C

W HE /N ik e

Y AN A
UL IR RE]
BAH

BY 2% G ERHR AT
T 5T B A
FEH R 5 S LB AT
H

TR e (BY 2% )
TER 5

#03 FOR HY1710-7

&



10. T#3E (HOOK SHAFT & LONER SHAFT COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1760-7, HY1760L)

0—26




5 B

= L0 DN —

L OO0 =~3 O [N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2L
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

#01 SELECTIVE PARTS (3EMAD 64

#02 FOR
#03 FOR
#04 FOR

702

702
703

701
701
701
701
#01

702

703
703
704

1760L
1760L
1760-7

8 W R RE

40038695
21427307
CS095081ASH
23004708
B1816512000
SS8101150TP
SS8151150TP
40039822
SS8660810TP
40038867
SS8150710TP
21334701
23004609
40038829
23004906
10112001
10112100

10112209
10111904

40029634
SM6061602TP
WP0612076SP
SM6040802TP
23024409
S5S58660530TP
PHO300062C0
40038697
40068166
40038902
40038724

S E A
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
LOWER SHAFT METAL REAR
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9. 53 W=8

HOOK SHAFT SPACER

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LARGE
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10. 5
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10. 5
OPENER

SCREW 1/4-40 L=8

HOOK SHAFT BASE

SCREW 15/64-28 L=T
HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL
HOOK SHAFT

OPEMER

OPENER GUIDE ARM

HOOK SHAFT GEAR A

HOOK SHAFT GEAR B

HOOK SHAFT GEAR C

HOOK SHAFT GEAR

HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR
SCREW M6 L=16

WASHER 6. 1X11X2

SCREW M4X0. 7 L=8
VERTICAL FEED CAM (1.5)
SCREW 1/4-40 1=4.5

PIN

BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASM.

VERTICAL FEED CAD (2. 4)
HOOK SHAFT (60L)
HOOK SHAFT BASE

F A FR
i

THEE

HE AR K P 4H 14
AL

Y NS

¥2%715/64-28L=10. 5

B2%£715/64-28L=10. 5
I B
WE4T1/4-40 L=8

HE A

T8 R i SCK 84T
TEREE T E

TR 15 &4

TR B

R X

W2 e /N G FE

LY TANYIEZ A

W JiE /N 15 # C

WE HE /) LA ¥

WE e /N A
B2 A IRE]
Bh

BY 2% FH G BR R 4T
7 BT P E
il R FE S LB ET
H

RELEHH

PR S Skt

FE R Fil

AR e (B _%)

M[\D?—‘Ht\f}mf—‘mb—h%NM[\D[\DM[\DMNMNM#&MP—*M[\DMMH|-—t

e



11, X288 (THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710-7, HY1710L)




[

LDODHJ@UI%MM#—*%

DO = e et e e e et e e [
O O 00O N0V & O =IO

Do DD DO DN
=0 DN

DO IDO
o>l [$)

DO DN DO
O 0 3

_.F

§ =

Ui B gt S S

701
701
701

40039837
21441050
10320109
B3128051000
B31370510A0
10320208
22618201
B3126012000
22617906
B3129526000
B3120125000
11956802
10124204
10741106
11045101
11072402
21441100
554080610SP
SD0470281SP
NS>6110310SP
D3162555B00
PS0600502KP
SS7110910TP
21348206
10321107
23006406
11315108
S57110830SP
SS7111410TP

#01 SELECTIVE PARTS (XERCERft)

gL 44 FR
THREAD TENSTON ASM.
TENSION POST COMPL.
SCREW STUD
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A

TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM Hk£k it 28 £ 40 14

THREAD TENSION STUD NUT
TENSION RELEASE PIN A
THREAD TENSION DISK

THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER
TENSION SPRING (1. 2)
ROTATING STOPPER

THREAD TENSION KNOB BLUE
THREAD TENSION POST A
FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE
THREAD TENSION SPRING
THREAD TENSION NUT

TENSION RELEASE PLATE
SCREW 1/8-44 1=6. 4

HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2. 8
NUT 11/64-40

THREAD GUIDE

SPRING PIN

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 5
TENSION RELEASE BAR
TENSION RELEASE BAR
TENSION RELEASE BAR

COLLAR
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14

H LA ER

K aw A
K 2k, 45 R
BRE]
A5

K ZR MR B
e (36)
PAS 5 )

K AR s AR
KA H
K2 il B AR
K MR T
SRNES )i
VRS P35

W84£711/64-40 L=8. 5
B2%5711/64-40L=14

Pk ek ek ek [ ok ped e



12, K88 (THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1760-7, HY1760L)




5 RS

DO = = e e e e e e e [
O O 0 Nl s wN ~leo © 0 3 D)0 &~ W -

DO DO DO
Lo DN =

DO Do DO
N OO

W DN DN
O O OO

e ERE O B 60
Ol v W DN —

LW LW W W
O 00 3 O

aanll [
=t HCD

TN NN N T
| B W o

#01 SELECTIVE PARTS (%fZ=644)

B G R

701
701
701

702
203

702

703
703

704
#04
704

#02 FOR HY1760-7
#03 FOR HY1760L
#04 OPTIONAL PARTS (FOR HY1760-7)

23006406
21348206
10321107
PS0600502KP
40039263
40039264
40017283
S>D0470281SP
40017282
22618201
B3126012000

B3128051000
22617906

B3129526000
11045101
B3120125000
11956802
B3143527000
B31375270A0
B3142527000
B3139527000
B3128527000
22617609
22618904
22618904
B3138527000
SS57090520SP
B3141527000
B3125527000
B3125012000
10124501
40017284
10741106
11072402
10124204
40017279
NS6110310SP
10703205
B3129053000
21059100
40017280
SS7T110910TP
40038752
40040559
40040558
SD0640851SP

gL 3 FR
TENSION RELEASE BAR
TENSION RELEASE BAR
TENSION RELEASE BAR
SPRING PIN
THREAD TENSION ASM.
THREAD TENSION ASM. (60L)
TENSION RELEASE LEVER A
HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8
TENSION RELEASE PIN B
TENSION RELEASE PIN A
THREAD TENSION DISK

THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER

TENSTON SPRING (1.2)
THREAD TENSION SPRING
ROTATING STOPPER

THREAD TENSION KNOB BLUE
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM.
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE
COLLAR

THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B
THREAD TENSION POST

SET SCREW

SET SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE B

SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5
PRESSER COLLAR

TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE
THREAD TENSION NUT

THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD
TENSTON RELEASE LEVER B
FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE
THREAD TENSION NUT

THREAD TENSION POST A
SPACER

NUT 11/64-40

FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE
TENSION SPRING

THREAD TENSION SPRING
THREAD TENSION BASE COMPL.
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

THREAD TENSION STUD
TENSION RELEASE PLATE
SPRING

STEP-SCREW

AR
L E]
L E]
L]
rigs AN
K2 A
KL A
R AR
AR E]
FAeE]
fAZ k]
K2 AR
Vst $57%
KL AR AR
KL

/NS 2
Je 2k il 3k
K 2 W I
E (L
”T%EHEQQFF
Hhzk 3
%%%Eﬁgéé
PR S5
IR TESS
T £ 7 R AR ET
e H] S EHRE]
Ak B PR A7 AR
Lk 3 PR A7 A 44T
hEEE
e

HIERE
KEARE] 3
SRl VN5T
IINREEIR
i 218 TR A
TBUES: Vi
T BARAT
o 2 HH U8 B
S £
KEE
KK E
J 2k 25
] E R E]
H L 2% WA AR AT
i 23k
15
WEET

HE



13. BFIRZH (KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS)




5 RS

DOIDND DO DN DO DOIDD = et b e [t e et ek ek |
DOT R W RO W N s W Rl © X0 - W

L N DN DO
O D 08 =]

G jC GO L0 00 L
IO B WO DN

i

i J 76

R LA R

21343207
SM6061202TP
21342555
21342506
21342605
21343702
21343801
SM6051602TP
21342704
REO800000KO
21343009
SM6051602TP
21342803
SM6051602TP
oM8002502TP
NM6050001SD
21342902
SD0700451TP
40017274
SDO700451TP
21343355
SM6062502TP
22863252
22863203
B3428521000
SS7090510SP
22932453
22932404
22934707
21343157
SMI061203SE
21343108
22934509
22934400
22934202
22934301

KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS

SCREW M6 L=12
KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM.

KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A
KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN
KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING
KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16

KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM)
KNEE LIFTER LEVER B
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16

KNEE LIFTER LEVER A
SCRE¥ M5X0. 8 L=16

SCREW M5X0. 8 1L=25

NUT M5X0. 8

KNEE LIFTER LINK

HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5
KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4. 5
KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM.
SCREW M6 L=25

KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM.
KNEE LIFTER JOINT
PRESSER SPRING

SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.6

BRACKET ASM.

BRACKET

SCREW

KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM.
SCREW M6 L=12

KNEE PRESS LEVER

KNEE PAD PLATE COVER
KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER
KNEE PAD PLATE

KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT

AR
YT 4R

BRIE 32 T SR ] e WRET

RRIZ P T A A
BRI P FHHHA

R TR
Ak

R ¥4 5 o 4
B24£TM5X0. 8 L=16

BRI T L 5B

R HETH A AR
B2£TM5X0. 8 L=16

REFE 3 A A
HEETM5X0. 8 L=16
WB4£TM5X0. 8 L=25

2 FEM5X0. 8

RRIZ T M AT
W24TD=7 H=4.5
IR TFHEFT
YB4TD=7 H=4. 5
e e AL AT A A4
HE4TM6 L=25
Rigas i L
RETE Ak

&

¥2479/64-40 =4. 6
XEEH

R

HR2ET

e AT 4H
HEETM6 L=12

R AT

R Bk 55
FEHE B AR B
B3 A5

R M S 3R

s B AC % 3R T A AT 44 P

[—

|| I -



14, ¥TZ383%E (LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)




bk 20

= QO DN

D =J £ (R

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
29
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

=

U SRR

21357967
22537638
21307959
22538151
23636202
21356001

Zﬁ;
BOBBIN DEVICE ASM.

BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL.

BOBIN SHAFT COMPL.
BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL.
BOBBIN LEVER

ADJUSTING PLATE

B152989000CA PRESSUR FOOT SPRING

10618304
21358205
B3205210000
B1148555000
RCO560711KP
RE0500000K0
RO092270200
S>57091410SP
S5S56090520SP
14512503
S>56110810TP
10704807
SM8050602TP
10502300
556090620TP
21355755
21355706
D3162555B00
NS6110310SP
D3168555H0B
B3214047000
21378708
11072402
SM6040800SP
22538706

VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER
BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR
CUSHION

SPRING

RETAINING RING

E-RING

RUBBER RING

SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5. 0
BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL
SCREW M5 L=6

THREAD CUTTER

SCREW

LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM.
FITTING BASE

THREAD GUIDE

NUT 11/64-40

TENSION SPRING NO. 1
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
THREAD TENSION POST
THREAD TENSION NUT
SCREW

PACKING

1 A4 FR
RS AN
R0 =T EE RN
*{EJUEH E’\EXE

Uk EZoR
R AL AT
IR
[ JiHl 58 5
HE H R A 3B
A
)
9HL
FIER
EAIRIL
A

12%£79/64-40 1=13. 5
W24£79/64-40 L=5. 0
BT T AR
W24£711/64-40L=8
RO EERE
W24]T M5L=5
BY 2% 2%
WRET
T &AM
WA
N5
W2 FE11/64-40

KEHEL S
R SeLk a8 7k &%
Je LR HRET

Je £Z HR IS

HE%]

fof B




15, 1@#HX % (LUBRICATION COMPONENTS)




{ ¢

{7

#02 FOR 1760L

P9 FHS BHH gwgEAS
1 40042648
2 21345707
3 40042647
4 21345905
5 21346358
6 21346309
7 21346507
] 21346408
9 EA9500B0000
10 SS6110480SP
11 21340708
12 SS7110510SP
13 £Q202000000
14 21347000
15 Q202000000
16 21347208
17 SS3090610SP
18 21346002
19 B1412051000
20 Q252000000
21 BT0500300EA
22 21407507
23 21407606
24 21407705
25 SS6111010SP
26 #02 Q202000000
27 #02 21346101
28 #02 21346200
29 #02 SS7120760SP
30 PS0500202KP
31 B3508512000
32 SS7110710SP
33 22620504
34 SS4110615SP
35 #01 21339700
36 #01 SS7111120TP
37 #01 WP0450801SD
38 #01 22620504
39 #01 Q202000000
40 EA9500B0100
#01 FOR 1710-7/ 1760-7

gd\

ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT ASM.

ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A
ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT
FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT
FELT SUPPORT ASM.

FELT SUPPORT

FEED CHANGE FELT

FELT

CLIP CV-70S

SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. 3
UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

OIL WICK

TAKEXUP OIL PLATE

OIL WICK

TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6

FELT

FELT

OIL WICK

OIL TUBE

OIL TANK A

OIL TANK B

FELT

SCREW 11/64-40 1L=9. 5

OIL WICK

LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER

MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT

SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0
SPRING PIN 5X20

OIL FELT HOLDER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
OIL WICK HOLDER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6

UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B)

SCREW

WASHER 4. 5X10X0. 8
OIL WICK HOLDER
OIL WICK

CABLE BAND

R e

Bl 7e v i 20 4 ]
HL5eyHEEA -1
5B -1
IR -1
VHIF5 S BEZH 4 ]
VHI F R -1
oy B2} -1
H L -1
5 S -2
AR 1
Xk AR ]
WEET 1
TH 2%, 0. 2
AR AT AR 1
VH Zk 0. 25
PR E2 AV 1 v B ]
WEET ]
£ ]
TH L 1
H 2% 0. 55
HE 0.17
THIFEA 1
HIFEB ]
EH 2
12£]11/64-40 L=9. 5 %
THI 2% 0. 15
HE Ay 1
HE B VH S 1
3 A& [ E 4R AT ]
gEL 4 [57] A 4 ]
FH, 25 [ g ]
ﬂ?%T11/64—40 [=] ]
VHI 2% 2 22 ]
HE B E AR BB AT 1
IR EBERB 1
WRE] 2
R4, 5X10X0. 8 1
VH 2% 57 38 ]
TH £% 0. 2
5SS ]



16. i=ZHXZH (LUBRICATION COMPONENTS)




QDOOQOUW#P-MMH%

701
10
11 701
12 701
13 701
14 701

5 BHE B

B K B L4 Ry
40038728 VILENE HOLDER ASM.
40038729 OIL WICK ASM.
40038730 VILENE HOLDER

556110480SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. 3
D2611555B00A CABLE HOLDER
S554110815SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

21345905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT
40038728 VILENE HOLDER ASM.
40038729 OIL WICK ASM.

40038730 VILENE HOLDER

SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. 3
D2611555B00A CABLE HOLDER
SS4110815SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
21345905 FAC® ONCE THROUGH FELT

#01 FOR 1760-7/ 1760L

B z%
VH B 2 20 A4
S ﬁ
VH 5 3%
Eruge
H, 2k [5] 22
BE%711/64-40 L=8
Lo
VH 5 JE 2H 14
T
HF5 K
EF g2y
FH, 2% [ xE 2
¥24711/64-40 L=8
IR B




17, SRR EBIEE4 (GAUGE COMPONENTS STANDARD PARTS)

(FOR HY1710-7, HY1710L)

21-25




=

'rl
—_—

701

DO DO DN DN DI bt et et pd e pd e ek e [ "Wl’
N W RO OWw-Im|ods wih —|lo© X0 DO - W - .

334 HF

ALY Bk
40038970
40038972
40038974
23007503
23007602
40038976
40038977
23007503
23007602
S35110810SP
SS6090620SP
SS7090530SP
40017286
40017287
10713402
SM6040802TP
S556110480SP
21444559
SM6040552TP
21444500
40038971
40040295
40040296
SM6040552TP

#01 40040294

#01 OPTIONAL PARTS (iERDisd)

4
1'-

THROAT PLATE

THROAT PLATE HOLDER A ASM.

THROAT PLATE HOLDER A
ECCENTRIC ROLLER
HINGE SCREW

THROAT PLATE HOLDER B ASM.

THROAT PLATE HOLDER B
ECCENTRIC ROLLER

HINGE SCREW

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5
PRESSER FOOT ASM.
PRESBER FOOT

FINGER AUXILIARY COVER
SCREW M4X0. 7 L=8

SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. 3
PRESSER INNER FOOT ASM.
SCREW M4 L=4.5

PRESSER INNER FOOT
FEED

FEED FOOT ASM.

FEED FOOT

SCREW M4 L=4.5
FEED

1 Z%
B (BLEH)
PrERRE () A
FAR R A
P Lo ¥
iR 22
i (A A
FriR A
P 4L e

BY £ FE L BR iR %]
TRy

PN Hs B2 44
WRET

N B

X T

N Hs B 2H 14

A s B

WRET

XL T




18. SR EBER4 (GAUGE COMPONENTS STANDARD PARTS)
(FOR HY1760-7, HY1760L)




Fg FHS il wiSRAE

] #01 40038994

2 556110480SP

> 40038787

4 23007503

J 23007602

6 SS5110810SP

7 SS60906205P

8 552090810SP

d 40038774

10 40038775

11 SS8080310TP
12 40038795

13 40038796

14 40038794

19 SM6040802TP
16 701 40039007

17 #01 40038842

18 #02 40038898

19 #01 40038843
20 #02 40038899
21 SM6040552TP
22 #02 40038893
23 #02 40038897

#01 FOR 1760-7

#02 FOR 1760L

2 N4 R
NEEDLE PLATE (10MM)
SCREW 11/64-40 1L=4.3
THROAT PLATE HOLDER (10MM)
ECCENTRIC ROLLER
HINGE SCREW
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5
NEEDLE CLAMP (10MM) ASM.
NEEDLE CLAMP (10MM)
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8
PRESSER FOOT (10MM) ASM.
PRESSER FOOT (10MM)
FINGER GURDE (10-12MM)
SCREW M4X0. 7 L=8
FEED (3. 8-2.4) (10MM)
FEED FOOT (10MM) ASM.
FEED FOOT (10MM 60L) ASM.
FEED FOOT (10MM)
FEED FOOT (10MM 60L)
SCREW M4 L=4.5
THROAT PLATE (10MM 60L)
FEED (10MM 60L)

14 FR
A1 10MM
obip <2
iR EE (XED)
f L %8
R 22
R 22
WE 22
R 42
Pk H Y

L (10mm)

g 42 |
ShEFHIAEA (10mm)
SR (10mm)
T
BY 2% F L BR MR E]
15 7 10MM
N HEIAH (10mm)
N HERASF (10mm)
N (10mm)
N A (11mm)
WRE]
AR (10mm)
iEAf 5 (10mm)

— N DN COIDNY DO DN =

i




19. P (HOOK COMPONENTS)

@,

o —3 9 5
S -~
” 15 .17 -32 . ’
A 5
) 10 - 26

T




o TS B 40 R RS I 44 FR H LA FR g
] #01 40039010 HOOK ASM. 17600 AR PR I
9 #02 40039010 HOOK ASM. 1761 K0 4R K 9
3 40038732 HOOK FhIERR -1
4 40039887 INNER HOOK A etk -1
5 21442207 TENSION SPRING R -1
6 10723500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING GRS -1
7 21432000 ADJUSTING SCREW W KR 22 -1
8 10723401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW R B /NiE 22 -1
9 23026008 INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN JKEHE & AR -1
10 23058506 NEEDLE GUIDE b 1 -1
11 23026404 FELT H S -1
12 10723104 PRESSER SETSCREW WEE] -3
13 22814008 SCREW HRE] ~2
14 #01 SS1092810SP SCRE¥ 9/64-40 1.=25. 4 TR [F] 4R 22 1
15 #01 10759603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) ZE& i ]
16 #02 SS1092810SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=25. 4 e [E 2 18 22 2
17 #02 10759603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) &g i's 2
18 #03 40038870 HOOK ASM. (60L) 17T60FH 2848 IR 2
19 40038732 HOOK AN -1
20 40038868 INNER HOOK A TERR -1
21 40038869 CAP R -1
22 23058605 TENSION SPRING R -1
23 21432000 ADJUSTING SCREW R B K E 22 -1
24 21432109 ADJUSTING SPRING SCREW R R /NR 22 -1
25 23026008 INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN [E#5 -1
26 23058506 NEEDLE GUIDE PECR -1
27 23026404 FELT v £ -1
28 10723104 PRESSER SETSCREW W 22 -3
29 22814008 SCREW ¥4 -2
30 10723500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING gEH -1
31 #03 SS1092810SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=25.4 AR [l e 18 22 2
32 #03 10759603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) £kt 2

#01 FOR 1710-7
#02 FOR 17607
#03 FOR 1760L




20A. $12:&84> (THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710-7)




F5 EBHE i 4wl KRS R AR Y=
1 40038746 MOVING KNIFE 5] J] ]
2 40038747 FIXED KNIFE iE JJ 1
3 40039404 CLAMP SPRING B e 2 58 ]
4 40038750 FIXED KNIFE INSTALLING BASE &JJ])J& |
5 40038749 MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING BASE #fj J] e ]
6 40038751 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT =) J]%:zh%Eh ]
7 CS0950810SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 W=8 [F#'EB4H/4D=9.5 W=¢ 1
] CS0950816SH THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 IF#HEZED=9. 5 W=8 -1
9 SS8110410TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ¥2£711/64-40 L=3.5 -2
10 SS6110480SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. 3 bRET ]
11 SM8040402TP SCREW M4X0. 7 L=4 HRE] 2
12 SS8110520TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 HEE] 2
13 22790505 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT B 511 T R A A |
14 SS5060410SP  SCRE¥ 3/32-56 1=3.5 b &2 2
15 SS6060220SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 2
16 RE0500000K0 E-RING rEF ]
17 40038744 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM.  BUZkIXzh ph#R 444 ]
18 21353701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS BY JJ UKz HH AR e -1
19 SS8110510SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WEE] ~2
20 21354006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE BUZkIRZhi%E -1
21 10116804 SHAFT BY £ S B ]
22 40119280 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM ASM BY £k Iz th A% 20 14 -1
23 40104369 CAM ROLLER SHAFT BYLR W HTR 4] -1
24 D2430555B00 SNAP RING BULR W TR ET Pl -1
25 21353800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM 5 28 OX 21 i A -1
26 21440508 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ROLLER V&K AR EEAE 2
27 CSO70081BSH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 Bi&¥an#hshEHMH -1
28 CS0700811SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 By S SOR M -1
29 SS8110510SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 HRE] -2
30) SS6151812TP SCREW 15/64-28 =18 3 28 X =) AR R g £ 2
31 40039262 CONNECTING ROD BY 25 1 1T AT 2
32 21354204 STOPPING PLATE BY 2% 1 19 A B B iRk |
33 SD0640325SP  HINGE SCREW BYZR AT RIEM ERRIE 1
34 SS9111010SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 - BISATEMSUENUE 2
35 SD0640601SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0  BUZR A EFEZIELT 1
36 40038983 ROCKING ARM BY 2% BH AR 1
37 SS6121610TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 BRET ]
38 40038745  THREAD CUTTING CAM ISk ]
39 SS8660612TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 m?ﬂ 2
40 SD0640482SP HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 4.8 2% IR B E AR E] 1
41 21355102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID %&%mﬁe |
42 21354600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE BY £ B Rk Bk ]
43 SS6151040SP  SCREW  15/64-28 1=10 BY 2% FH g 2k e iR T 2
44 SM6040802TP SCREW M4X0. 7 L=8 BY 2% F g R AR ET 2
45 21354709 SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE BY 2% WX 51 3% A E B R ]
46 SS6110710TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 BRET 2
47 HK03464000B PIN CONTACT FE 2% v 2
48 D2112555B00 CORD HOLDER LARGE FH, 2%, [ 12 & |
49 SM6061002TP SCREW M6 L=10 m?%T 1
50 WP0621016SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 -3 2
51 WS0610002KP SPRING WASHER 951 3 P 2
52 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND BY 26 1 1T IE AR E] 1
53 WASHER 5X10. 5X1 M- 2

WP0501016SD




20B. 1J]ZkE84> (THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1760-7)




Xt
i

Or v W W Bl B bR R R W W W WL W W W W DD DN NN DO DD DNIDND Ft bt e ek [ et et ok ok | )
S OWNDOWNH|IOOOID|UI R WD HR|ICOWONOh WN =W oo bs wt —|lo © X IO & W o =],

s S p R e
o DN —

O1 O1 Ol
Y O1 v

=

1 BF

s N J[:l

40038746
40038747
40039404
40038750
40038749
40038751
CS0950810SH
CS0950816SH
S5S8110410TP
>561104805P
SM8040402TP
S558110520TP
22790505
S5S5060410SP
5560602205P
RE0500000K0
40038744
21353701
S58110510SP
21354006
10116804
40119280
40104369
D2430555B00
21353800
21440508
CS070081BSH
CS0700811SH
SS8110510SP
SS0151812TP
40039262
21354204
SD0640325SP
S5S9111010SP
SD0640601SP
40038983
S5S56121610TP
40038745
SS8660612TP
SD06404825P
21355102
21354600
5>56151040SP
SM6040802TP
21354709
S56110710TP
HK03464000B
D2112555B00
SM6061002TP
WP0621016SD
WS0610002KP
SD0640325SP
EA9500B0100
WP0501016SD

Efjtngx
MOVING KNIFE
FIXED KNIFE
CLAMP SPRING B
FIXED KNIFE INSTALLING BASE
MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING BASE
MOVING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 W=8
THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3
SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5
SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT B
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5
SCRE¥ 3/32-56 L= 2.0
E-RING
VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM.
VERTICAL FITTING BASIS
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE
SHAFT

5] J]

i€ J]
Kk R
ﬁﬂ@

mn%m%
IEFERB A FD=9. 5 W=t
(F#HE"ZXBBID=9. 5 W=S8
W24£711/64-40 L=3. 5
hZ £

WEE]

B2E]

5 T BRALAF

W 22
b 44
&

BY 2% X z) iy A 21 14
BY T OX 7y Hh A R
Eﬂ

7 — J’ J ey il

%%i%%

THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM ASM BYZg IRz #h A% 2H 14

CAM ROLLER SHAFT

SNAP RING

THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM
THREAD TRIMMER CAM ROLLER
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8
THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

SCREW 15/64-28 L=18
CONNECTING ROD

STOPPING PLATE

HINGE SCREW

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5

HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 6.0
ROCKING ARM

SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5
THREAD CUTTING CAM

SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 4.8
THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID
SOLENOID FITTING PLATE
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10

SCREW M4X0. 7 L=8

SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5

PIN CONTACT

CORD HOLDER LARGE

SCREW M6 L=10

WASHER 6. 2X13X1

SPRING WASHER

HINGE SCREW

CABLE BAND

WASHER  5X10. 5X1

THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE
THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE

BY 2R M TR 55 4]
%%ﬁ%@?%@%
X 7] AR
W%%mﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ
BY 2% S B A ZH A

BY 2% X e Eh

BH

X 2] FHH A7 R R

%ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂ

BY 2% 1R 17 AT 81 E A
BY 251 15 R IE AT E B E
%&ﬁ ﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬂ

e AL IR HRE
BY 2% HH AR

WEET

I AkE

Eﬂ
5y 2 UX 7]
BY 2 H jd Bk

BY £k L Rk BX P

BY 2%, B L B B IR 4T
%%%@ﬁ@ﬂ
3 Ze X I FE A I 7L R
WEET

L w1

FHL 2% [F] 8

@ﬂ

E&%%%E
B R AT IR AT
i%ﬁw@ﬁ@ﬂ
W 2 T2 P AT
BY 2% UK 511 3% AT

',.a

2%

i il L Sl ) (e Oy gy h‘F*tﬁl—*hbbokﬂ~¢-hibO;b-hJDEPL o skl g o ph gl ol o F5 Pt Njﬁathﬁh¢=thx>£hbgix>bﬁtﬁ DO DO DO DO




21, ;HZZ X3+ (BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS)




F5 FHE W g NALS L W BR F AR BE
I 21351457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. N ]
2 SS6151440SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 W24£715/64-28 L=14 ]
3 SS7110840SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 W2E] ]
4 SS5110740TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 12%£711/64-40 L=6. 5 |
5 40025299 OIL POT JOINT 2L AT $E S ]
5 21379003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER VHE B AR ]
7 BR8112220000 OIL SEAL VHES) ]
8 40025300 OIL POT VH A7 |
9 SM3031401SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 VH BT B R ET 4
10 NM6030001SC  NUT M3 bE £ 4
11 10748101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING HEypiHgE %] 3 S
12 WP0320501SC WASHER M3 M 4
13 SK3241601SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 BRE] 8
14 10755254 BELT¢ COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) Rz wr=C4H14: (HFOR JE 1
15 10755205 BELT COVER C(JE) Rty 2=.C (B T JE) -1
16 SK3482500SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 AEEETD=4.8 L=2.5 -2
17 21351150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) B2 m A () 1
18 21351101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) Krr e () -1
19 21351002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE =Bk -1
20 21351200 BELT COVER (LEFT) 2T e (Ar) ]
21 D8232241E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A 7 iy 2 37 BEA ]
22 SS6153040SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 ¥B4£715/64-28 L=30 2
23 40038823 BELT COVER (UNDER) Bfr & 1
24 40017309 BELT COVER LID pitFEH A 1
25 40038824 BELT COVER STUD S 40 B R AT 2
26 SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4. 3 gz 4
27 SS6110480SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. 3 o ugez 2
28 #01 40080024 BELT COVER (FOR OBLIQUE TABLE /) Rz S 414 ]
29 40078969 BELT COVER(FOR OBLQUE TABLE) /NpZiE -1
30 MT JVHO0550A V-BELT 55INCH 52 s -1
31 SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 T ugey -3

#01 OPTIONAL PARTS (iERgEf4)




22. BEhtRERISEE (GEAC) (AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM
COMPONENTS) (OPTIONAL PARTS)

=
R

@@/
A Sar

> L

S

T

14




s |

FY B

sl Lol el el L
Dl & oo =l © 0 N DO A W DN

0 G KB

PA400150100
SM6082002TP
21356506
NM6080001SE
SD0720331SP
21388509
21356803
SM6051002TP
21356704
PJ304065101
21356308
21356407
CM300200001
SS6151040SP
HX00295000A
HX00295000B

Z!\
AIR CYLINDER
SCREW M8 L=20
CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW

NUT M8

HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3. 3
PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A
PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B
SCREW M5X0. 8 L=10
SHAFT

ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8
CYLINDER STAY (FRONT)
CYLINDER STAY (REAR)
ATTENTION SEAL 16
SCREF 15/64-28 L=10
WIRE MARK (2)

WIRE MARK (3)

 m gy W
6 & S HIM8
S 2 IR E]
6 I MR8 3k
IR £
6 5 L ST
S Bh#6 H A il A
S a6 PR X
& X [E 72 B8 %E]
S N36 EE BAR R E]
1 _'_‘1 E N
RS 234 ()
HEEESEZERE (5)
T e
BY 2% B L X PR MR E ]
Ao
AN

<7t
ek Bk LD ek pd e IDND b DN b ek [ pd ek (DN e

D




23. SFEAFELAY (3%B) C(AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (OPTIONAL PARTS)




>

# = -
o

\.l'
1

DO — = = = e e e e [
Q@mqmmgwm,_l@@mﬂmﬁl%mmb—*

T

54 5

i T 7 2
40038906
40038905
40025359
HK034610020
GAK29010000
GAKA1503000
HK03464000A
40038904
HX00295000A
HX00295000B

BTO600401EB
SK33850015E
40038722

PF0552170A0
BTO600401EB
40038723

GAKZ29011000

GAK29009000
SM4061001SB

SK3482501SE

34 R A4 R
ATR APPRATUS (P) ASM. [aEHI ARG
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (P)ASM. S zh¥s 440 14
AK CORD ASM. fa Sk
2-POLE NYLON PLUG 1k
ELBOW B TR
INSULATION TUBE FH, 2%
TERMINAL FEMALE ek F i+
MAGNETIC VALVE (P) — B FHL R M) R
WIRE MARK (2) SE
WIRE MARK (3) S
TUBE ' SE
WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=50 SE
FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 5 £ 45
FILWER REGULATOR A 1 E 1R
TUBE E
FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLA ZZE#R
NIPPLE =k
ELBOW MR 2 B 18 Bk
SCREW M6 L=10 WEET

WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 AKERE]




24. BEhfB4EKE (GEBI) (AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS) ( OPTIONAL PARTS)




]“%‘_

= QO DN

D 00 =] I IO

10
11
12
13
14
19
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
29
26
A
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Bl

Ui bl S5

40040415
400406060
SM6061602TP
WP0641601SD
21348602
NM60600035C

21348503
SS71512105P
21348701
SD08003525P
PJ301065104
PX015101000
HX002950000
40043357
21349105
PA320150200
22656003
554120615SP
26226209
10120004
22952501
SS7111810SP
40024849
SS7110840SP
HX00123000A
554110815SP
40064512
40040419
HK034610100
40040671
22606102
SS7120760SP
D2112555B00
SS6111140SP

52 Y TR
OPTIONAL PARTS (BT)
WINDOW PLATE ASM.

SCREW M6 L=16

WASHER M6
CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW

NUT M6

FITTING BASE

SCREW 15/64-28 L=12
BACKWARD FEED LINK
HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3. 5
HALF UNION

MUFFLER

WIRE MARK (1)

WINDOW PLATE H
CYLINDER PACKING
J1G CYLINDER

SPRING SUSPENSION
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6
SPRING

SPRING SUSPENSION
BACK LEVER STOPPER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18
ORANGE SWITCH ASM.
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
CABLE CLIP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
RELAY CORD F ASM.

H A FR
HaE52 R A
BESEEE
SEL IR MRE]
i
{3t BE S ELAE BB 4T
R £}
13| 6% % X B
{35238 X R HBE]
3|52 5T R R X
| 42451 FE R X Zd]%T
H¥k
H B 2y
P
NG o
o7 YH 3
{3 5% < HL
B2/ Fhr &2
20 wAL ]

B 833 F P

b EMRE]

B /R FRAE
WEET

R EBEVE R A
W4T

FH, £ [ 5 K
BE4T11/64-40 L=8
R

ELECTORMAGNETIC VALVE (1) ASM EBRE IR

10P CONNECTOR

AIR HOSE ASM. (BT)
REVERSE FEED LINK (1)
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0
CORD HOLDER LARGE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11

ﬁﬁ:k

@%ﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁ
T A (] 4R ET
FEL 2 [i] 5 K

A I 8R%T

DO DO = e = = OO DN = e e e




(OPTIONAL PARTS)

25. DLIE (k&) (DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS)




<- |

fre TS B wAG RS 55 LA TR P AR A

1 40040416 OPTIONAL PARTS (DL) DL& % ]
2 40040663 WINDOW PLATE ASM. DLRHIZRE |
3 SM6044002TP  SCREW S AE MR E] -2
4 21438403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW 2 | E R ETM6 -1
5 NM6080721SE  NUT M8 -1
6 P7304065101 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Tk -1
7 SDO600403TP HINGE SCREW HRE] -1
] 21437207 WINDOW PLATE F Ja B -1
9 HX00295000C WIRE MARK (4) SEMRC -1
10 PA320200100 JIG CYLINDER L -1
11 PX015101000 MUFFLER H & ae -1
12 40040420 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (4) ASM. HLRLIA] ]
13 40025036 KNEE SWITCH ASM. B2 R Gt 1
14 SS6151220SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 BRE] —4
15 SS7110710SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 —4
16 WP0480856SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4X0. 8 i —4
17 SS7111410SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 W2 ET -2
18 GAKA14040A0 KNEE SWITCH A ASM. BEAEF -1
19 MAT80231T0O0 DRIVING BAR T002 IR B A+ -1
20 MAT80230TO0 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE P42 [ sE B —2
21 21438106 STOPPER PLATE B SCEERR 1
22 21438601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER J&E4c3ERE ]
23 SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥84£711/64-40 L=6. 5 2
24 21438502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK EA 1
25 SD0600454TP SHOULDER SCREW 1
26 21438205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE PR ]
27 21438700 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT = ###R ]
28 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 W24£711/64-40 1=8 2
29 40040672 AIR HOSE ASM. (DL) - RE ]
30 SK3514000SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 25T 2
31 21437306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING VH 2 1




26. WERXEIKE (GEB) C(ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS)
(OPTIONAL PARTS)

0




( F5 FHe i gL K ALS L N4 R H 4R =

v-"’ 1 21441407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE F £ Rk 2 4 s ]
I 2 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 P ek F G R G PR EE] 2
3 21363106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID VNS ERATR ]

4 SS7110570SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 P 25 B Tl Bk 2 SR AT 2

5 40062388 WASHER /NB PR ]

6 HK03464000B PIN CONTACT NS AR A SER S 2

7 21441209 TENSION RELEASE BAR P 2 MR AT ]

3 21441308 COUPLING UNSA YR BERE P ]

9 NM6040001SN NUT M4XO0. 7 GB/T6170-2000fA 45484 1

10 NM6040001SN NUT M4XO0. 7 GB/T6170-2000F £ HEH 1

11 NM7040062SB  NUT M4 GB/T6170-2000F £k 8 H 1

12 WP0501046SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 N2 ]

13 HX00123000A CABLE CLIP EH, 255 I ]




28. Mi¥E (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS) .

B
1
0}

. ;

71




FF5 = i BE gmhd S & N4 R W4 FR =
1 B9101552000 ACCESSORY BOX USRERIER BN 1
2 22933006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE P ¥ 1
3 B9113012000 WRENCH (9X10) AT 1
4 MDFRX2700C0O NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) Az (&2F#Lm) ]
5 1067000000 OILER /N AT ]
6 #04 MC321002002 NEEDLE 134-35 #200-2 1Kas ]
7 #05 MC321001402 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 1K ]
8 B8213012000 BED HINGE CONNECTION GrazA=l 2
9 40048536 HEAD COVER Mmﬁl‘% 1
10 #01 B8206012000 FELT CUSHION o = 2 4
11 #01 B8209012000 RUBBER CUSHION 5 7 th 4
12 #01 10529600 WASHER il 2
13 #01 10539906 SET NAIL £] 8
14 #06 10759603  ALUMJNUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) %ty 2
15 #02 MTJVHO00530A V BELT 53INCH 7 ]
16 #02 40026920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM. EET 2% ]
17 #02 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 5SS 3
18 40038827 BED CLAMP STICK ASM. &L AR E WM A A ]
19 40038828 BED CLAMP STICK EM%%@H -1
20 BT1200801EF TUBE -0
21 WP0841601SC WASHER 8. 4X17. 4X1.6 %7@ ]
22 NM9080001SC NUT e R} ]
23 #06 10777407 WRENCH 2. 5MM INHRTF ]
24 22933105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE k@? ]
25 22933204 SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1
26 10528800 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ;ﬁﬂt 1
27 #02 MTSP00700CO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 70  Hix% ]
28 #02 NS6150430SP NUT 15/64-28 R £} ]
29 #02 D7101245E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD E%t2%[E EH ]
30) #02 B9109246000 DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE EEr A Bl E R ]
31 #02 SS7110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 BE4T11/64-40 L=7 ]
32 #03 10759603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) #£&ih ]
33 #02 B8404352000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD P EERIR 2

#01 HEAD ONLY HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY
#02 OPTIONAL PARTS (FOR 1760L) C(iEECHEMH)
#03 FOR 1710-7

#04 FOR 1760L

#05 FOR 1710-7/ 1760-7

#06 FOR 1760-7/ 1760L







	00-COVER
	0-INDEX
	1
	1.5
	2
	2.5
	3
	3.5
	4
	4.5
	5
	5.5
	5D
	5D.5
	6
	6.5
	7
	7.5
	7D
	7D.5
	8
	8.5
	9
	9.5
	10
	10.5
	11
	11.5
	12
	12.5
	13
	13.5
	14
	14.5
	15
	15.5
	16
	16.5
	17
	17.5
	18
	18.5
	19
	19.5
	20A
	20A.5
	20B
	20B.5
	21
	21.5
	22
	22.5
	23
	23.5
	24
	24.5
	25
	25.5
	26
	26.5
	28
	28.5
	99-BACK

